
118 nights Civitavecchia, Genoa, 
Marseille, Barcelona, Funchal, 

Bridgetown, Saint George, 
Willemstad, Santa Mar

Cruise ID : #30,750,625
Journey Start Date: Wed 04 Jan 2023
Journey End Date: Tue 02 May 2023

Count Nights: 118 nights
Cruise Region: Round the world cruises

Cruise Company

MSC Cruises
on the cruise ship

MSC Poesia

Center cruises
https://center.cruises

+38 (050) 336-99-90
sales@center.cruises

Printed: 2024-05-09T01:12:31.875968Z[GMT]

What is included in the cruise

• port taxes

• in the buffet restaurant at the drinks station: cold, hot water, tea 20 hours a day, coffee 
only during breakfast

• meals in the buffet restaurant: early breakfast, breakfast, snacks in the pizzeria and grill, 
lunch, dinner, snacks for night owls, drinks from the bar are paid extra

• meals in the a la carte restaurant: breakfast, lunch, dinner without drinks (extra charge)

• entertainment activities on board (evening performances in the theater, live music in bars 
and lounges, animation shows, disco)

• access to all public areas of the liner, including the library, swimming pools, jacuzzi by the 
pools, children's water park, gym

• sports games: table tennis, minigolf, shuffleboard

• services of educators and animators for children of five age groups in mini-clubs - from 6 
months to 17 years

• transportation of luggage in the ports of the beginning and end of the cruise

• use of boats for embarkation and disembarkation in ports where the liner does not moor to 
the pier

https://center.cruises
tel:380503369990
mailto:pc.infoEmail


• only for MSC Yacht Club cabins: ALL INCLUSIVE drinks (value up to 13 €) in the bars and 
restaurants of the liner and in the minibar in the suite, Premium internet package

Not included in the cruise

medical insurance
drinks (water, juices, spirits, cocktails)
air flight
excursions
optional – hotel before the cruise

Short Cruise Program

DAY PORT DATE ARRIVAL DEPARTURE

1
Rome (Civitavecchia)
Italy

Wed 04 Jan - 20:00

2
Genoa
Italy

Thu 05 Jan 08:00 18:00

3
Marseilles
France

Fri 06 Jan 08:00 18:00

4
Barcelona
Spain

Sat 07 Jan 08:00 18:00

5
Day at sea
Sea

Sun 08 Jan - -

6
Day at sea
Sea

Mon 09 Jan - -

7
Madeira
Portugal

Tue 10 Jan 08:00 18:00

8
Day at sea
Sea

Wed 11 Jan - -



9
Day at sea
Sea

Thu 12 Jan - -

10
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 13 Jan - -

11
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 14 Jan - -

12
Day at sea
Sea

Sun 15 Jan - -

13
Bridgetown
Barbados

Mon 16 Jan 08:00 18:00

14
Freetown
Antigua and Barbuda

Tue 17 Jan 08:00 18:00

15
Day at sea
Sea

Wed 18 Jan - -

16
Curaçao
Curacao

Thu 19 Jan 07:00 16:00

17
Santa Marta
Colombia

Fri 20 Jan 09:00 18:00

18
Cartagena Bolivar
Colombia

Sat 21 Jan 07:00 19:00

19
Day at sea
Sea

Sun 22 Jan - -

20
Puerto Lemon
Costa Rica

Mon 23 Jan 08:00 18:00



21
Panama Canal
Panama

Tue 24 Jan 06:00 06:00

21
BLB-Panam Canal
Panama

Tue 24 Jan 18:00 18:00

22
Day at sea
Sea

Wed 25 Jan - -

23
Puntarenas
Costa Rica

Thu 26 Jan 07:00 17:00

24
Corinth Corinto
Nicaragua

Fri 27 Jan 09:00 18:00

25
Puerto Quetzal
Guatemala

Sat 28 Jan 09:00 19:00

26
Day at sea
Sea

Sun 29 Jan - -

27
Day at sea
Sea

Mon 30 Jan - -

28
Puerto Vallarta
Mexico

Tue 31 Jan 07:00 16:00

29
Cabo San Lucas
Mexico

Wed 01 Feb 09:00 16:00

30
Day at sea
Sea

Thu 02 Feb - -

31
San Diego California
USA

Fri 03 Feb 09:00 20:00



32
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 04 Feb - -

33
San Francisco
USA

Sun 05 Feb 07:00 23:59

34
San Francisco
USA

Mon 06 Feb 00:01 18:00

35
Day at sea
Sea

Tue 07 Feb - -

36
Day at sea
Sea

Wed 08 Feb - -

37
Day at sea
Sea

Thu 09 Feb - -

38
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 10 Feb - -

39
Kahului, about. Maui
Hawaii

Sat 11 Feb 08:00 23:55

40
Honolulu, Oahu, Hawaii
Hawaii

Sun 12 Feb 07:00 17:00

41
Day at sea
Sea

Mon 13 Feb - -

42
Day at sea
Sea

Tue 14 Feb - -

43
Day at sea
Sea

Wed 15 Feb - -



44
Day at sea
Sea

Thu 16 Feb - -

45
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 17 Feb - -

46
Apia
Samoa

Sat 18 Feb 08:00 18:00

47
Day at sea
Sea

Sun 19 Feb - -

48
Dry
Fiji

Mon 20 Feb 08:00 18:00

49
Day at sea
Sea

Tue 21 Feb - -

50
Day at sea
Sea

Wed 22 Feb - -

51
Auckland
New Zealand

Thu 23 Feb 07:00 16:00

52
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 24 Feb - -

53
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 25 Feb - -

54
Sydney
Australia

Sun 26 Feb 09:00 23:59

55
Sydney
Australia

Mon 27 Feb 00:01 19:00



56
Day at sea
Sea

Tue 28 Feb - -

57
Brisbane
Australia

Wed 01 Mar 07:00 14:00

58
Day at sea
Sea

Thu 02 Mar - -

59
Cairns
Australia

Fri 03 Mar 10:00 18:00

60
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 04 Mar - -

61
Alatau
Papua New Guinea

Sun 05 Mar 09:00 19:00

62
Tagula
Papua New Guinea

Mon 06 Mar 09:00 16:00

63
Rabaul
Papua New Guinea

Tue 07 Mar 09:00 18:00

64
Day at sea
Sea

Wed 08 Mar - -

65
Day at sea
Sea

Thu 09 Mar - -

66
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 10 Mar - -

67
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 11 Mar - -



68
Manila
Philippine Islands

Sun 12 Mar 12:00 23:59

69
Manila
Philippine Islands

Mon 13 Mar 00:01 18:00

70
Day at sea
Sea

Tue 14 Mar - -

71
Czilun
Taiwan

Wed 15 Mar 09:00 18:00

72
Ishigaki Isigaki
Japan

Thu 16 Mar 08:00 18:00

73
Naha
Japan

Fri 17 Mar 08:00 18:00

74
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 18 Mar - -

75
Osaka
Japan

Sun 19 Mar 08:00 23:59

76
Osaka
Japan

Mon 20 Mar 00:01 16:00

77
Shimizu
Japan

Tue 21 Mar 09:00 16:00

78
Yokohama (Tokyo)
Japan

Wed 22 Mar 08:00 23:59

79
Yokohama (Tokyo)
Japan

Thu 23 Mar 00:01 18:00



80
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 24 Mar - -

81
Nagasaki
Japan

Sat 25 Mar 09:00 18:00

82
Busan
Korea

Sun 26 Mar 08:00 18:00

83
Day at sea
Sea

Mon 27 Mar - -

84
Shanghai
China

Tue 28 Mar 07:00 23:59

85
Shanghai
China

Wed 29 Mar 00:01 21:00

86
Day at sea
Sea

Thu 30 Mar - -

87
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 31 Mar - -

88
Limbe
Cameroon

Sat 01 Apr 08:00 22:00

89
Shekou
China

Sun 02 Apr 07:00 19:00

90
Day at sea
Sea

Mon 03 Apr - -

91
Da Nang (Hue)
Vietnam

Tue 04 Apr 07:00 16:00



92
Nha Trang
Vietnam

Wed 05 Apr 08:00 14:00

93
Day at sea
Sea

Thu 06 Apr - -

94
Singapore
Singapore

Fri 07 Apr 09:00 19:00

95
Klang (Kuala Lumpur)
Malaysia

Sat 08 Apr 09:00 18:00

96 George Town Sun 09 Apr 09:00 18:00

97
Day at sea
Sea

Mon 10 Apr - -

98
Day at sea
Sea

Tue 11 Apr - -

99
Day at sea
Sea

Wed 12 Apr - -

100
Colombo
Sri Lanka

Thu 13 Apr 07:00 16:00

101
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 14 Apr - -

102
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 15 Apr - -

103
Day at sea
Sea

Sun 16 Apr - -



104
Dubai
UAE

Mon 17 Apr 17:00 23:59

105
Dubai
UAE

Tue 18 Apr 00:01 18:00

106
El-Khasab
Oman

Wed 19 Apr 08:00 18:00

107
Muscat
Oman

Thu 20 Apr 08:00 18:00

108
Day at sea
Sea

Fri 21 Apr - -

109
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 22 Apr - -

110
Day at sea
Sea

Sun 23 Apr - -

111
Day at sea
Sea

Mon 24 Apr - -

112
Day at sea
Sea

Tue 25 Apr - -

113
Aqaba
Jordan

Wed 26 Apr 08:00 18:00

114
Suez canal
Egypt

Thu 27 Apr 17:00 17:00

115
Suez canal
Egypt

Fri 28 Apr 17:00 17:00



116
Day at sea
Sea

Sat 29 Apr - -

117
Heraklion
Greece

Sun 30 Apr 08:00 16:00

118
Day at sea
Sea

Mon 01 May - -

119
Rome (Civitavecchia)
Italy

Tue 02 May 09:00 -
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